## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## COUNTY OF SCOTT

## DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Aaron Paul,	
Contestant,	Case No.:
v.	
Brad Tabke,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Minn. Stat. § 209.021
Contestee.	

## CERTFICATE OF SERVICE

R. Reid LeBeau II, certifies that on November 29, 2024, he filed a Notice of Election Contest Under Minnesota Statute § 209.021 in the First Judicial Circuit of the Minnesota District Court of Scott County and hereby personally served upon the Contestee, Brad Tabke, via email to his counsel by consent of electronic service. Additionally, Contestee, Brad Tabke was served via certified mail to his last known listed address. Service was made to the following recipients:

David J. Zoll, attorney for Contestee Brad Tabke

Email: DJZoll@locklaw.com

Jeanne Andersen, Assistant Attorney for Scott County

Email: JAndersen@co.scott.mn.us; and

Brad Tabke, 1584 Harvest Lane, Shakopee, MN 55379

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct.

Minn Stat. § 358.116

Dated: November 29, 2024

R. Reid LeBeau II (MN#347504)

Attorney for Aaron Paul

Chalmers, Adams, Backer, and Kaufman

525 Park St. Suite 255

St. Paul, MN 55103

651-397-0089

rlebeau@chalmersadams.com